a) Quantity & Price Bid form and AMC Rates as per Annexure – VII 

10. The Bidder cannot outsource the work to any Agency without the prior written 
approval of the High Court of Bombay, Bench at Aurangabad. 

4.2. Cost  of Bid document 

The Bidder needs to submit non-refundable Tender Fee of Rs.1500/- 
(Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Only.) by Demand Draft of any Nationalised 
Bank in favour of the Registrar, High Court, Bench at Aurangabad. 

4.3. Opening of Bids and Bid evaluation :- 

1. Technical Covers will be opened as per Schedule mentioned in the Tender 
Document and the Financial Covers will be opened on the later date as per

[...]

Contract, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected Bidder or Bidders or 
any obligation to inform the affected Bidder or Bidders of the grounds for Tendering 
Authority’s action. 

4.4 Bid Security (EMD – Earnest Money Deposit) 

The interested parties are required to submit refundable EMD for Rs.7500/- 
(Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only) by Demand Draft of any Nationalised 
Bank in favour of the Registrar, High Court, Bench at Aurangabad. 

4.5 Performance Bank Guarantee :- 

1. The successful Bidder shall at his own expense submit with Tender Issuing 
Authority, within fifteen (15) working days from the date of Notice of award of the